indicated that the facility's contracted provider applied for Medicaid benefits for Resident 22 for a requested 
effective date of December 16, 2024. The application indicated that Resident 22 had a checking or savings 
account with an estimated resource value of $1,654.94 (one thousand six hundred fifty-four dollars and 94 
cents). The application indicated that Resident 22 received money from one or more sources other than a 
job; and that source was supplemental security income (SSI, a federal program that helps people with 
disabilities and older adults who have low income and few resources) of $985.10 monthly.